OFFICE OF THE JUDGE, FAMILY COURT DHARMANAGAR, NORTH TRIPURA.

No. F.1(1)-FC/N/DMN/2021-22/ 531-51

Dated, Dharmanagar, The 24th Aug., 2022.

-: ORDER:-

The undersigned has been pleased to order that henceforth all email communication to be made through NIC mail domain. The details of NIC mail domain in respect of the Family Court, Dharmanagar, North Tripura is as follows:-

Name of email ID: <u>family.dharmangar-tr@indiancourts.nic.in</u>
Communication matters: All office correspondence.

All concerned sections of this establishment are asked to act accordingly.

(Yoginder Pal)
Judge, Family Court,
Dharmanagar, North Tripura

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Honb'le High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Law Secretary, Govt. of Tripura, Capital Complex, Agartala.
- **3**.The District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura Judicial District, **Dharmanagar**, Dhalai Judicial District, **Ambassa**/ Unakoti Judicial District, **Kailashahar**/ West Tripura Judicial District, **Agartala**/ Gomati Judicial District, **Udaipur**/ Sepahijala Judicial District, **Sonamura**/ South Tripura Judicial District, **Belonia**/ Khowai.
- **4.** The Judge, Family Court, **Ambassa**, Dhalai Judicial District,/ **Kailashahar**, Unakoti Judicial District,/ **Agartala**, West Tripura Judicial District/ **Udaipur**, Gomati Judicial District/ **Sonamura**, Sepahijala Judicial District/ **Belonia**, South Tripura Judicial District/ **Khowai**, Khowai Tripura Judicial District.
- 5. The Deputy Registrar (Judl)-cum-CPC, Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- **6**. The System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for uploading the same in the official website.
- 7. The Accounts Section/Nazarat Section of this establishment for necessary compliance.

Judge, Family Court
Dharmanagar, North Tripura